RESOLUTION

TO AUTHORIZE APPLICATION FOR KNOWLES-NELSON

STEWARDSHIP GRANT

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc is interested in obtaining a cost-share grant from Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for the purpose of developing public access and safety improvements along the beach at Red Arrow Park in Manitowoc, Wisconsin, as described in the grant application; and

WHEREAS, financial aid is required to carry out the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc that the City of Manitowoc has budgeted a sum sufficient to complete the project and hereby authorizes Brock Wetenkamp, Parks Planner for the City of Manitowoc's Department of Public Infrastructure, to act on behalf of the City of Manitowoc to:

Submit an application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for any financial aid that me be available.

Submit reimbursement claims along with necessary supporting documentation within 6 months of project completion date.

Submit signed documents.

Take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Manitowoc will comply with state or federal rules for the programs; may perform force account work; will maintain the completed project in an attractive, inviting, and safe manner; will keep the facilities open to the general public during reasonable hours consistent with the type of facility; and will obtain from the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources or the National Park Service approval in writing before any change is made in the use of the project site.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED	
	APPROVED	
T 3 C 3 T 1 1 3 C		

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

Fiscal Impact:No fiscal impact as this is only an application for a grant. If the grant is awarded, and award is accepted by the City, funds that are currently appropriated in the 2025 budget for the Red Arrow Boat Beach Access/Launch Reconstruction capital project would be the used for the required

match. No additional tax levy or 2025 budget amendments needed at this time.

Funding Source: 4600-51200-582900

Finance Director Approval: /SMA Approved as to form: /EGN